HL3P-Nx45/HL3P-Bx60
3-mm LED Lamps
Data Sheet
Description
This family of 3-mm LED lamps is capable of withstanding
automatic insertion process. It is ideal for the use as status
indicators.
Features

- 3 -
HL3P-Nx45/HL3P-Bx60 Data Sheet
Part Numbering System
Part Number Example
HL3P-NR45-J00DD
H L 3 P – x1 x2 x3 x4 – x5 x6 x7 x8 x9
Code Description Option
x1 Package Description N Untinted, Non Diffused
B Tinted,Diffused
x2 Color F Yellow green
A Amber
J Orange
R Red
x3 x4 Viewing Angle 45 45°
60 60°
x5 Minimum Intensity  Bin See the Intensity Bin Limits (CAT) table
x6 Maximum Intensity  Bin 0 Open Bin (No Maximum Limit)
x7 Color Bin Option 0 Full Color Bin
x8 x9 Packaging Option 00 Bulk
DD Ammopack
x1 : N  – Package is untinted, non diffused
x2 : R  – Color is red
x3 x4 : 45  – Viewing angle 45°
x5 : J  – Minimum intensity bin J
x6 : 0  – Maximum intensity bin 0 (open bin)
X7 : 0  – Full color bin
x8 x9 : DD  – Ammopack
Broadcom
- 4 -
HL3P-Nx45/HL3P-Bx60 Data Sheet
Bin Information
Intensity Bin Limits (CAT)
Tolerance = ±15%
Color Bin Limits (BIN)
Tolerance = ±1.0nm
Example of bin information on packaging label:
Bin ID
Luminous Intensity (mcd)
Min. Max.
C 50 65
D 65 85
E 85 110
F 110 140
G 140 180
H 180 240
J 240 310
K 310 400
L 400 520
M 520 680
N 680 880
P 880 1150
Q 1150 1500
R 1500 1900
S 1900 2500
T 2500 3200
Bin ID
Dominant Wavelength D (nm)
Min. Max.
Red
— 620.0 635.0
Orange
2 599.5 602.0
3 602.0 604.5
4 604.5 607.5
5 607.5 610.5
Amber
1 584.5 587.0
2 587.0 589.5
4 589.5 592.0
6 592.0 594.5
7 594.5 597.0
Yellow Green
5 564.5 567.5